# **Snohomish County Council**



# Legislation Text

File	#:	2022-1201.	Version:	1
------	----	------------	----------	---

## **Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)**

#### ITEM TITLE:

Motion 22-497, authorizing the County Executive to execute an Interlocal Agreement between the City of Snohomish, Fire Protection District No.4, and Snohomish County concerning provision of Fire Investigation Services

**DEPARTMENT:** Planning and Development Services

**ORIGINATOR:** Matthew Siddons

**EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION:** Approved by Ken Klein 11/17/22

**PURPOSE:** To provide the County Council with a proposed motion regarding an interlocal agreement for the provision of fire investigation services between the City of Snohomish, Fire Protection District No.4, and Snohomish County.

**BACKGROUND:** The motion would authorize the County Executive to sign the attached interlocal agreement (ILA) between the City of Snohomish, Fire Protection District No.4, and Snohomish County regarding the provision of fire investigation services.

## FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

<b>EXPEND</b> : FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
TOTAL			
REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS

**DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES:** Click or tap here to enter text.

#### **CONTRACT INFORMATION:**

ITOTAL

File #: 2022-1201, Version: 1						
ORIGINAL _ AMENDMENT _	CONTRACT#	AMOUNT				
Contract Period ORIGINAL AMENDMENT	START	END END				

**OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS:** Reviewed/approved by Risk - Shelia Barker 11/17/22 and Finance - Nathan Kennedy 11/17/22